## **ORDINANCE NO. 14-03**

## CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

## AMENDING CHAPTER 22 OF THE FALCON HEIGHTS CITY CODE CONCERNING PUBLIC NUISANCES

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS ORDAINS:

**SECTION 1.** Chapter 22, Article III, Sec. 22-47 of the Falcon Heights City Code is amended by adding subsections (g) and (h) to read as follows:

- (g) *Domestic power equipment*. No person shall operate a power lawn mower, power hedge clipper, chain saw, mulcher, garden tiller, edger, drill, or other similar domestic power maintenance equipment except between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. on any weekday or between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. on any weekend or holiday. Snow removal equipment is exempt from this provision.
- (h) *Construction activities*. No person shall engage in or permit construction activities involving the use of any kind of electric, diesel, or gas-powered machine or other power equipment except between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. on any weekday or between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. on any weekend or holiday.

<b>SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DAT</b> passage.	<b>E:</b> This ordinance shall take effect from and after its
<b>ADOPTED</b> this day of Heights, Minnesota.	, 20, by the City Council of Falcon
	CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS
ATTEST:	BY: Peter Lindstrom, Mayor
Bart Fisher, City Administrator/Clerk	_